504516147 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4562852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHERWOOD BRANDS ZIP, LLC	07/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUGER, LLC
Street Address:	4207 BRADLEY LAND
City:	CHEVY CHASE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20815

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7014877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-451-3869

Email: karen@inpursuitofip.com BUCHANAN LAW, LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 400 PUTNAM PIKE #J256

Address Line 4: SMITHFIELD, RHODE ISLAND 02917

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A. BUCHANAN
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Buchanan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment-2#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment-2#page2.tif

> **REEL: 043373 FRAME: 0313** 504516147

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHERWOOD BRANDS ZIP, LLC (hereafter "Assignor"), a Maryland limited liability company, having an address of 9601 Blackwell Road, Suite 225, Rockville, Maryland 20850, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7014877 (hereinafter the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, RUGER, LLC (hereafter "Assignee"), a Maryland limited liability company, having an address of 4207 Bradley Lane, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and any patents and applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, which may be filed, granted or claim priority thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other patent treaties for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions in any foreign countries, all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries, and all rights to sue for infringement of any patents or rights described above and for damages arising therefrom; and

FURTHER, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said Inventions to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment:

PATENT REEL: 043373 FRAME: 0314 AND covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting said Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Patent Assignment on the date and in the capacity shown below.

SHERWOOD BRANDS ZIP, LLC	
a Maryland limited liability company	
and the same of th	
8y: 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 2	
Authorized Representative	
Annouse a speciment to the speciment of	
as the same and the same of th	
Name: VZIEZ ERYDAN	
Title:	
STATE OF Mary Cand	
COUNTY OF MELLE YELL YELL	
On this Stday of JULY 2011 before me, the undersigned notary publ	lie.
personally appeared (12/21/17/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/	
known to the notary or proved to the notary through satisfactory evidence of identifica	arinn arinn
which was 1771clc 12/10 , to be the person whose name is signed on	
	CHE.
preceding or attached document in my presence.	
hadran a Canada C	
(official signature and seal of notary)	
Henry Bakshi	
My commission expires:	
Company of A DAB	

2

PATENT REEL: 043373 FRAME: 0315